of the Budget and the Advisory Budget Commission and set out on page J-13 of the Budget 

Document for the 1977-79 biennium, there is hereby appropriated from the General Fund of the 

State to the Department of Culturual Resources, as a grant-in-aid to historic Old Salem, the sum 

of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for the fiscal year 1977-78, and the sum of twelve 

thousand dollars ($12,000) for the fiscal year 1978-79, so that the total grant-in-aid 

appropriation for Old Salem will be one hundred ten thousand dollars ($110,000) for the fiscal 

year 1977-78, and one hundred ten thousand dollars ($110,000) for the fiscal year 1978-79. It is 

the intent of this act that these appropriations are for the use of Old Salem in interpreting the 

history and culture of Eighteenth Century Piedmont North Carolina for school children and 

adult visitors. 

Sec.